
Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Administrative Fees

Animal Impoundment Fee $65.00*
*Plus boarding charges (To be paid to Boarding Facility)

Copy Fee (Black & White) $0.10 per page
Copy Fee (Color) $0.25 per page
Cemetery Plot Inside Resident $500.00
Cemetery Plot Outside Resident $800.00
Fax Transmittal (Send or Receive, per page) $0.50
Notary Fee $5

Dump Truck Use $100.00

Returned Check or Draft Fee $35.00

Planning, Zoning, and Code Enforcement Fees

GIS Mapping Fees $3 to $5* *Dependent upon size and content
Ordinance Text Amendment $150.00
Plat Review (1-3 lots) $25.00
Plat Review (4-6 lots) $50.00
Plat Review (7-10 lots) $75.00
Plat Review (11 or more lots) $100.00
Re-zoning Applications $300.00
Sign Permit $30.00
Special Use Permits $300.00
Special Use for Wireless Facility $1,500.00
Street or Alley Closing Application $300.00
Variance Applications $100.00
Zoning Map Copy $5.00
Zoning Ordinance Copy $5.00
Zoning Permit Application $30.00

Rental fee. Landfill charges will be an additional 
charge. For use inside the Town limits of Mayodan.
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Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Public Utilities Fees

Curb Cut $35.00 plus $14.00 per foot
Industrial Waste Surcharge Rates

BOD $200.00 per 1,000 lbs in excess of 250 mg/l
COD $200.00 per 1,000 lbs in excess of 250 mg/l
TSS $400.00 per 1,000 lbs in excess of 250 mg/l

O&G $500.00 per 1,000 lbs in excess of 100 mg/l

Large Item Pick-up Fee *to be determined by Public Works Director based on 
size of load

$15.00 to $40.00*

Punch Under Driveway/Mole
Inside City Limits $30.00 per foot

Outside City Limits $60.00 per foot
Solid Waste Collection Fees

Bi-Monthly Residential Rate (1st Container) $30.00 Collection is once a week on Tuesdays or Fridays
Bi-Monthly Residential Additional Can (Each) $28.14 Collection is once a week on Tuesdays or Fridays
Bi-Monthly Commercial Rate (1st Container) $29.07 Collection is twice a week 

Bi-Monthly Commercial Additional Can (Each) $58.12 Collection is twice a week
Monthly Commercial Rate (1st Container) $29.07 Collection is twice a week

Monthly Commercial Rate Additional Can (each) $29.06 Collection is twice a week
Non-Town Solid Waste Service Customer - Recycling Cart $4.00 per cart per month

Extra Recycling Cart (1 extra cart max.) $4.00 per cart per month
Monthly Fuel Surcharge $2.11

Bi-Monthly Fuel Surcharge $4.22

Bulk Item Fees
One cubic yards - every other week At no additional charge
Each cubic yard over one cubic yards up to 10 cubic yards $10.00 each c.y.
Over 10 cubic yards must be removed by resident/property owner, with an option of renting the Town's dump truck (based on availability) and loaded by
the resident/property owner. Staff will drive the debris to the landfill for dumping. Landfill fees are the responsibility of the resident/property owner.
Brush Collection
Three cubic yard - every other week At no additional charge
Each cubic yard over three cubic yard up to 10 cubic yards $10.00 each c.u.
Any brush that is debris from a contracted tree service/or landscape company will not be picked up by the town. Each contractor should remove all
tree trimmings that have occurred on a property they were hired to complete work. 
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Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Sale of Compost
Small Trailer, Regular Pick-Up Truck $5.00
Large Trailer, Regular Dump Truck, Flatbed $20.00
Tandem Dump Truck $35.00

Tap Fees
Water

Inside City Limits $1,737.00 3/4"
$2,321.55 1"

At Cost 1 1/2"
At Cost 2" or greater, plus Utility Contractor Cost

Outside City Limits $3,474.00 3/4"
$4,643.10 1"

At Cost 1 1/2"
At Cost 2" or greater, plus Utility Contractor Cost

Sewer
Inside City Limits $1,500.00 4"

At Cost 6" or greater, plus Utility Contractor Cost

Outside City Limits $3,000.00 4"
At Cost 6" or greater, plus Utility Contractor Cost

Developer Turnkey Extensions

Water/Sewer Extension
Water Pipe 1 1/2" and below $40 per foot

Sewer Pipe 4" and below Cost plus 25%

Water/Sewer Rates
Water

Inside City Limits $6.75 per 1,000 gallons
Outside City Limits $16.88 per 1,000 gallons

Sewer
Inside City Limits $6.75 per 1,000 gallons

Outside City Limits $16.88 per 1,000 gallons

y  p   y  p   p  g  
with the Town pursuant to the Town's Water and Sewer Extension and 
Connection Ordinance are eligible for 1/3 reduction in water and sewer tap 
fees. 

Sale dates will be scheduled by the Public Works 
Director and announced to the public.
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Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Tanker Fills taking water out of Town
$18.00 per 1,000 gallons, plus $35 per tap admin fee

Water/Sewer Late Fee 10% of the total bill
Water/Sewer Account Administrative Fee $45.00
Water/Sewer Account Deposit for non-property owners $125.00
Water/Sewer Account Repeat Reconnection Fee for property and non-
property owners $150.00

FARRIS MEMORIAL PARK FEE SCHEDULE

Shelter Rentals Mayodan Property Owner Non-Property Owner
Picnic Shelter 1 $50 per 1/2 day $100 all day $75 per 1/2 day $125 all day
Picnic Shelter 2 $40 per 1/2 day $50 all day $60 per 1/2 day $70 all day

Picnic Shelter 3 $30 per 1/2 day $40 all day $50 per 1/2 day $60 all day
Picnic Shelter 4 $40 per 1/2 day $50 all day $60 per 1/2 day $70 all day
Amphitheather $60 per day ($10/add.hour)

Chapel $25 per 1/2 day
Softball Fields

Practice $10 per hour
Drag & Line $20 per field

Lights $25 per hour
Friday $60 both fields

Saturday $70 both fields
Sunday $60 both fields

Soccer Fields
Practice $10 per hour

Line & cut $30 per field
Adult (fields 2&3) $35 per field

Shelter and chapel rental times are 10am - 3pm and 4pm -9pm; amphitheater 
is 9am-5pm

Note: Any taps & meters other than those listed above are labor, equipment, and materials. These requests will be quoted & invoiced by the Public Works 
Director to the Customer.

This fee occurs after non-payment of the utility bill 
when water service has been turned off more than 
once in a 24 month period
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Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Youth (field 1) $35 per field
Friday $60 both fields

Saturday $70 both fields
Sunday $60 both fields

Adults (fields 2&3) $35 Friday or Sunday
Youth (field 1) $35 per field Saturday

Paddleboats $4 per person  for 1/2 hour
Putt Putt $4 per 18 holes
Fishing

Adults $5 per day
Senior Citizens (55) Kids 12 & under $2 per day

Annual Permit $25 per year
Equipment Deposit $1

Mountain Bike Rental Fee Competition Bikes=$6 per hour or less
Standard Bikes=$4 per hour or less

Disk Golf - Disk Rental $5.00 ( 3 disks) $10 fee per lost disk
Disk Golf Course Fee $2 per person

ELLIOTT DUNCAN PARK FEE SCHEDULE Mayodan Property Owner Non-Property Owner

Gazebo Rental $30 per 1/2 day, $45 full day
Park Special Event $75 per 1/2 day $100 full day

Jake Atkinson Shelter at Ball Park $55 per 1/2 day $65 full day
PACKAGE FEES

Farris Memorial Park Package (Main Side of Park to include 2 shelters, driving range, ballfields, soccer fields, paddle boats, bike rentals, 
fishing, disc golf, unlimited putt-putt) Corporate Rate - $500.00 Non-Profit 501(3c) - $300.00

Farris Memorial Park Event Package (Amphitheater and Shelter, electricity, park staff, clean-up, parking lot use for vendors/tent space, etc.)
Corporate Rate - $400.00

Event Services

Police
Fire Department 
Public Works 
Road Closure Equipment Rental (Barrels, Signs, etc.)

$45 per 1/2 day $70 full day
$100 per 1/2 day $125 full day

Non-Profit 501(3c) - $250.00

$35 per officer per hour with a minimum charge of 4 hours

** Police Presence Additional Charge

** Police Presence Additional Charge

To be paid at the Canteen before play

$2.50 per barrel, sign, etc. 

$35 per hour per person with a minimum charge of 4 hours
$35 per person per hour with a minimum charge of 4 hours
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Town of Mayodan Fee Schedule Effective:July 1, 2023

Nusiance Fees (based on calendar year)
Nusiance abatement tall grass

*A fraction of an hour is calculated in 15 minute increments.

Nusiance abatement for rubbish and trash removal

*A fraction of an hour is calculated in 15 minute increments.

Second Offense and Subsequent Violations
$300 minimum charge
$50 for every fraction of an hour after the first hour

First Offense
$150 Administrative Fee
Additional charges based on actual costs to the Town 

$50 for every fraction of an hour after the first hour

$100 minimum charge
$50 for every fraction of an hour after the first hour

First Offense 

Second Offense and Subsequent Violations
$300 minimum charge
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